To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 19 - ‘g 5 -7 8 @

INCLINATION REPORT
L( (G4 F 3ug W
230025 3QQ3H

Lease Name: B. Hardin

Well Number: #1

County/State: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Operator: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD
Address: PO BOX 4294

Address: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4294
Location:

AN Ve
I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 De%s\ 3 9&91’\'
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,
that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said

7 "CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager

This the _YTH day of JAIUARY 2005 /@W . 44%6/ 427
AL

Signaturedf Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas

Loeen . Henoeasn
N 1. HENDERSON g Print Name of Notary Public
. * Notary Publle, Stats of Texas '
My Commisslon Bxpires 12-04-07 ;
2o 0 - a



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

p—

WELL NUMBER

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME
Hobbs B. Hardin #1
OPERATOR COUNTY
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD Lea
ADDRESS P %\920 2125 35
PO BOX 4294; HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4294 <o<\
9
LOCATION N X
Hobbs New Mexico T.’ &
RECORD OF INCLINATION ~Be,
COURSE LENGTH CO

4

CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER

KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OFfANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET, FEET - DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
371 3.71 0.750 1.31 4.86 4.86
800 4.29 1.000 1.75 7.49 12.34
7105 3.05 1.250 2.18 6.65 19.00
1390 2.85 1.250 2.18 .22 25.21
1759 3.69 1.750 3.05 11.27 36.48
2108 3.49 1.000 1.75 6.09 42 57
2493 3.85 1.000 1.75 6.72 49.29
2812 3.19 0.750 1.31 418 53.47
3227 415 0.250 0.44 1.81 55.28
3663 4.36 0.500 0.87 3.80 59.08
3028 2.65 1.000 1.75 462 63.71
4406 478 0.750 1.31 6.26 69.97
4887 4.81 1.000 1.75 8.30 78.36
5366 4.79 1.000 1.75 8.36 86.72
5685 3.19 1.000 1.75 5.57 92.29
6162 477 0.750 1.31 6.24 98.53
6649 487 0.750 1.31 6.37 104.91
7127 478 1.750 3.05 14.60 119.50
7600 473 0.500 0.87 413 123.63
-76.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00. 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 123.63
NAME OF COMPANY

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(915) 620-0300




